ADDENDUM TO SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT for CLASS III SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

The Shared Services Agreement dated June 29, 2023, by and between the BERKELEY HEIGHTS BOARD OF EDUCATION (hereinafter "Board of Education"), and the TOWNSHIP OF BERKELEY HEIGHTS (hereinafter "Township"), is in effect for the period of September 1, 2023, through August 31, 2028. The Parties hereby agree that the terms and conditions of the aforementioned Agreement shall remain the same except for the modifications set forth below.

A. Duration of the Addendum

This addendum shall begin Start Date and end on August 31, 2028.

B. Program Funding

The Parties hereby agree that the Class III Special Law Enforcement Officers (SLEOs) shall be compensated at a rate of \$37.45 per hour with an escalation clause of 2% each year, for the duration of the Addendum. Overtime or mandatory training by the Police Training Commission, and authorized by the Chief of Police beyond 40 hours per week shall be compensated at a rate of time and a half, shall be paid by the Township, and reimbursed by the Board of Education monthly for the duration of the Addendum. In the event that a SLEO utilizes earned sick leave or is absent the Board of Education will also reimburse the Township for off-duty police services on a monthly basis to fill the vacancy as per Twp. Ordinance No. 13-2018 currently at a rate of \$40.00 per hour.

C. Earned Sick Leave

Since 2019, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11D-2, the SLEOs shall be entitled to earned sick leave such that for every thirty (30) hours worked, the SLEO shall accrue one (1) hour of sick leave ("Sick Leave") as part of his/her salary. In accordance with Paragraph XIV of the Shared Services Agreement, Sick Leave of any SLEO shall be paid by the Township and reimbursed by the Board of Education on a monthly basis.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have set their hands and seals or caused this Agreement to be signed by the proper corporate officers and their corporate seal to be set hereto.

ATTEST:	TOWNSHIP OF BERKELEY HEIGHTS
Angela Lazzari Township Clerk	Angie D. Devanney Mayor
Date:	

ATTEST:	BERKELEY HEIGHTS BOARD OF EDUCATION
Anthony Juskiewicz School Business Administrator/ Board Secretary	President, Board of Education
Date:	